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69. [The questioner (Shri Rama Muni Reddy Singireddy was absent for answer vide Page 37 infra.]

fereqfaernera # sramell & fou £ Hre

70 it AR AT RT : FAT AT WA BT FHA T AN B T HR

() RTIE ga & & o fawafderneral § el & fofy g9 Ble SR} fha
TATE,

(@) afe &, O SHeT i aar g,

(1) Fa1 I8 Ht 99 & 5 BTG S BIe &1 Ry R & R,

(&) af &, 9 9 R ISR o a1 wfifshar 2, iRk

(3) V9 feafdenei & Sugpaufidl & g IR §RT a1 HRIamE! by ST BT faaR 87

G GHTEA fhr #137 (S1. qRa FAeX SR ) : () 9 (S) T [&Gavor |91
Td IR I a1 R B

(®) A (3) 3 ¥ faeafdencri Rien & 7me! & FH=aa MR qoI srgRer &
o Aie & IR gIRT 1956 H Uab Wifafdre W1a & @ 4 fawafdernety e AN B I B TS 71 freafeney sga™ 1A gR1 &1 78 g1 & IR favafdeneay
STET 3TN =1 ARRAT3AT D] BT 8 $ D15 b G H PIg <9 IR T8 b &1
Dress code for girl Students in Universities
170. SHRI MOTILAL VORA: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that some Universities have prescribed dress code for the girl students;
(b) if so, the justification thereof;
(c) whether it is also a fact that girl students are opposing fhe said move;

tOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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(d) if so, Government's reaction thereto; and

(e) the action proposed to be taken by Government against the Vice-Chancellor's of such Universities?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR.
MURLI MAHOHAR JOSHI): (a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) to (e) The University Grants Commission (UGC) has been established as a statutory organization by an Act of Parliament in 1956 for the coordination, determination and maintenance of standards of University Education in the country. According to the information furnished by the UGC, the UGC has not issued any instructions for maintaining a dress code for the girl students of the institutions.
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MR. CHAIRMAN : Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO STARRED QUESTIONS
ADB funds for Railway Projects

*63. SHRI C. RAMACHANDRAIAH: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Asian Development Bank has agreed to Fund some Railway Projects;

(b) if so, the details of the projects;

(c) the quantum of the assistance being extended by the ADB; and

(d) the list of the externally aided projects and details of the loan taken from various agencies other than ADB?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS SHRI NITISH KUMAR : (a) Yes,
Sir, Asian Development Bank (ADB) has approved a loan of US $ 313.6 million to finance the Rail Sector Improvement Project.

(b) The following four sub-projects have so far been appraised by ADB for financing out of this loan.

Name of Proiect Amount allocated
(in million US $)
Gooty-Pullampet Doubling 66.6
Keonjhar-Tomka of Daitari Banspani New Rail Link 37.7
Mahanadi second bridge. 18.0
Bhatapara-Urkura of Bilaspur-Urkura Third Line 30.9

(c) The loan amount as approved is U.S $ 313.6 million.
(d) External assistance is currently being utilized for the following railway projects:

(i) World Bank (WB) is funding Mumbai Urban Transport Project (MUTP), which has both rail and road components, through a loan from the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD) of US $ 463.0 million (of which US $ 305 million is for rail
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